ROCK RIDGE RESOURCES, INC.

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Third Quarter

Dated October 31, 2014

1) Name of the issuer and its predecessors (if any)

In answering this item, please also provide any names used by predecessor entities in the past five years and the dates of the name changes.

Rock Ridge Resources, Inc. was formerly known as Green Star Energies, Inc. until December 2011. Prior to that time it was known as Titan Oil and Gas, Inc. until December 2008 and Titan Consolidated, Inc. until February 2005

2) Address of the issuer's principal executive offices

Company Headquarters

985 Meadowbrook Road

PO Box 2895

Lake Arrowhead, CA 92352 Telephone: 800-936-3143

Email: rockridgeresources@hotmail.com

Website(s): http://www.rockridgeresourcesinc.com and www.serenitylodgelakearrowhead.com

IR Contact

None.

Item 3. Security Information

Trading Symbol: RRRI
Exact title and class of securities outstanding: common
CUSIP: 77267T 102
Par or Stated Value: \$.0001

Total shares authorized: 120,000,000 as of October 31, 2014 Total shares outstanding: 109,946,124 as of October 31, 2014

Additional class of securities (if necessary):

There are 10,000,000 shares authorized of preferred stock, par value \$.0001 per share, of which 8,058,886 are outstanding. Preferred stock has the same rights as common stock and votes as a class with the common stock.

Transfer Agent

Pacific Stock Transfer Company

4045 S. Spencer Street, Suite 403 Las Vegas, NV 89119

Telephone: 702-433-1525

Is the Transfer Agent registered under the Exchange Act?* Yes: No:			
List any restrictions on the transfer of security:			
None.			
Describe any trading suspension orders issued by the SEC in the past 12 months.			
None.			

List any stock split, stock dividend, recapitalization, merger, acquisition, spin-off, or reorganization either currently anticipated or that occurred within the past 12 months:

The Issuer acquired Serenity Lodge, a California corporation, in October 2012.

4) Issuance History

List below any events, in chronological order, that resulted in changes in total shares outstanding by the issuer in the past two fiscal years and any interim period. The list shall include all offerings of equity securities, including debt convertible into equity securities, whether private or public, and all shares or any other securities or options to acquire such securities issued for services, describing (1) the securities, (2) the persons or entities to whom such securities were issued and (3) the services provided by such persons or entities. The list shall indicate:

The Issuer issued 6,000,000 shares to Vickielee Montez in December 2013 upon conversion of \$26,000 of convertible notes issued in May and June 2011. The shares were issued pursuant to the exemption from registration provided by Section 4(2) of the Securities Act of 1933. The shares were not registered or qualified in any jurisdiction. The Shares were issued free of restrictive legend as the holding period of Rule 144 had been satisfied.

The Issuer issued 90,000,000 shares in October, 2012 in exchange for all of the outstanding shares of Serenity Lodge, to 48 persons. The shares were issued pursuant to the exemption from registration provided by Section 4(2) of the Securities Act of 1933. The shares were not registered or qualified in any jurisdiction. The Shares were issued with a Rule 144 restrictive legend.

On February 4, 2014, the Board of Directors APPROVED an incentive Stock Option Plan for its Employees and agents totaling 3,000,000 shares of Common Restricted Stock. One Hundred percent of the shares subject to Option shall vest on the (1) One year anniversary of the Vesting Commencement date. Each option shall be exercisable, in whole or part, according to the vesting schedule. The exercise price per share is \$0.15, which was established by the trading price on Feb. 4, 2014. The term expiration date is February 4, 2016.

5) Financial Statements

The Issuer has provided the following financial statements, which are appended to this report.

Consolidated unaudited balance sheets as of October 31, 2014.

Consolidated unaudited statement of income for the year ended October 31, 2014.

Consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended October 31, 2014.

Notes to consolidated financial statements

6) Describe the Issuer's Business, Products and Services

Describe the issuer's business so a potential investor can clearly understand the company. In answering this item, please include the following:

A. A description of the issuer's business operations;

The Issuer's business consists of two distinct business segments. Historically, the Issuer has been engaged in the exploitation of natural resources, specifically oil and gas. Recently the Issuer has diversified its activities into a new business segment which includes real estate holdings and addiction recovery facilities. In October 2012, in furtherance of its diversification strategy, the Issuer acquired Serenity Lodge, a California corporation which operates an alcohol and drug recovery facility in Lake Arrowhead, California.

Rock Ridge is licensed by the State of California as 30-bed alcohol and drug treatment facility. Serenity Lodge operates the facility. The operation in located in a serene mountain setting in Lake Arrowhead, CA. and was designed to treat men only 18 years and older in a peaceful and natural recovery environment. Serenity Lodge offers 30, 60 and 90 day plans (and beyond) depending on the needs of each individual client. We offer life direction, guidance and tools for everyday living. Our program provides individual counseling, group therapy, extensive education, appropriate family treatment, 12 step meetings, and the facilitation of aftercare.

As of December 31, 2013, the Issuer had disposed of its oil and gas operations, but continues to hold some oil and gas assets and is currently evaluating several investments in the industry. The Issuer is not and has never been a "shell company."

A. Date and State (or Jurisdiction) of Incorporation: The Issuer was incorporated on August 26, 1988 in Nevada.

The issuer's primary and secondary SIC Codes;

00010; 93986

B. the Issuer's fiscal year end date;

December 31

C. principal products or services, and their markets;

Natural resources, Oil Gas, Real Estate Management, Drug and Alcohol Treatment

7) Describe the Issuer's Facilities

The Company leases its primary treatment facility for Serenity Lodge from Arimol Group, Inc., a shareholder. Another shareholder, Meadowbrook Cedar, Inc., also leases one residence to Serenity Lodge. All leases are at similar terms as would be obtained from unrelated parties. The Issuer's Serenity Lodge subsidiary also owns a residence in Lake Arrowhead, California.

8) Officers, Directors, and Control Persons

A. <u>Names of Officers, Directors, and Control Persons</u>. The following persons are the Issuer's executive officers, directors, and individuals holding more than five percent of the Issuer' common stock as of the date of this report.

Daniel Voorhees, President, Director, is also the President and Director of Serenity Lodge, our wholly-owned subsidiary. Mr., Voorhees comes from an extensive corporate and legal background. Daniel earned his B.A. degree from Loyola Marymount University and his J.D. degree from Western State College of Law.

Ryan Moller, CEO, CFO, Secretary and Director

Persons who are holders of more than five percent of the Issuer's common stock but are not executive officers or directors are listed in response to Item C below.

B. <u>Legal/Disciplinary History</u>.

Please identify whether any of the foregoing persons have, in the last five years, been the subject of:

1. A conviction in a criminal proceeding or named as a defendant in a pending criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations and other minor offenses);

None

2. The entry of an order, judgment, or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, by a court of competent jurisdiction that permanently or temporarily enjoined, barred, suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities, or banking activities;

None

3. A finding or judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction (in a civil action), the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, or a state securities regulator of a violation of federal or state securities or commodities law, which finding or judgment has not been reversed, suspended, or vacated; or

None

4. The entry of an order by a self-regulatory organization that permanently or temporarily barred suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business or securities activities.

None

C. <u>Beneficial Shareholders</u>. The following table presents the number of shares held by each executive officer, director, and holder of more than 5% of the Issuer's common stock, the only class of shares outstanding. As of the date of this report, there were 109,946,124 common shares outstanding. Beneficial ownership of each entity holding shares is provided in accordance with Securities Exchange Act Rule 13d.

Name and Address	Number of shares	Percentage
KC Hollmer(1)	5,100,000(2) 150,000 restricted shares	4.7%
Ryan Moller, CFO and Director (1)	17,040,000(3) 510,000 restricted shares	15.9%
Bill Moller	8,000,000(4) 240,000 restricted shares	7.5%
Donna Moller	8,000,000(5) 240,000 restricted shares	7.5%
James R. Pugh, 27975 Alvarez,		
Rancho Palos Verdes California	7, 000,000(6) 210,000 restricted shares	6.5%
Daniel Voorhees	1,680,800(7) 53,114 restricted shares 500,000 option shares	1.5%

- (1) The address of this person is c/o the Issuer.
- (2) Includes 5,600,000 shares held jointly with his spouse and 100,000 shares held by them as custodian for a minor child
- (3) Includes 4,040,000 shares held jointly with his mother and 4,000,000 shares held by them as custodian for minor children.
- (4) Includes 8,000,000 shares held by Arimol Group Inc., a California corporation controlled by Bill Moller.
- (5) Includes 8,000,000 shares held by Meadowbrook Cedar, Inc. A California corporation controlled by Donna Moller
- (6) Includes 4,000,000 shares held directly by Mr. Pugh and 3,000,000 shares held by him and his fiancée as custodian for their minor child.
- (7) Includes 1,733,914 shares held directly by Mr. Voorhees and has 500,000 shares at a option purchase price of \$0.15 per share.

9) Third Party Providers

Please provide the name, address, telephone number, and email address of each of the following outside providers that advise your company on matters relating to operations, business development and disclosure:

Legal Counsel

Name: Jehu Hand Firm: Hand & Hand

Address 1: 34145 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 379

Address 2: Dana Point, California 92629

Phone: (949) 489-2400 Email: jehu@jehu.com

Accountant or Auditor

Name:

Firm: Marincovich & Co.

Address 1: 29000 S. Western Ave.

Address 2: Suite 305, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275

Phone: (310) 831-1255 Email: None Provided

Investor Relations Consultant

None.

Other Advisor: Any other advisor(s) that assisted, advised, prepared or provided information with respect to this disclosure statement.

None.

10) Issuer Certification

The issuer shall include certifications by the chief executive officer and chief financial officer of the issuer (or any other persons with different titles, but having the same responsibilities).

The certifications shall follow the format below:

I, Ryan Moller, certify that:

- 1. I have reviewed this third quarter disclosure statement of Rock Ridge Resources, Inc.;
- 2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and
- 3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

Oct 31, 2014

<u>/s/ Ryan Moller</u> Ryan Moller, Chief Financial Officer